
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 10, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an individual landmark designation for property 

located at 4345 West 46th Avenue in Council District 1.

19-0913

Amends Chapter 30 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code 

(DRMC), Landmark Ordinance to simplify designation 

criteria, add criteria associated with cultural significance, 

to extend time frames for demolition/designation review 

process, to add required mediation and to clarify 

language and ensure consistency throughout the 

ordinance.

19-0914

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as North 

Inca Street, located near the intersection of West 29th 

Avenue and North Inca Street in Council District 9.

19-0813

Approves a contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, 

Inc. for $5,135,998 and for 210 days for the construction 

of Phase 2 of the 27th Street Storm Interceptor project to 

improve drainage conditions in Basin 0062-1 located 

from 27th Street and Arapahoe Street southeast to 27th 

Street and California Street in Council District 9 

(201950389).

19-0820

Consent Items

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15454
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15455
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15354
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15361


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 10, 2019

Dedicates city owned land as North Yates Street, located 

near the intersection of West 13th Avenue and North 

Yates Street in Council District 1.

19-0909

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation for $500,000 of State funds 

with a match of $125,000 of City funds for a total of 

$625,000 and for ten years for the Safe Routes to School 

Program to improve pedestrian crossings at McAuliffe 

International School in Council District 8 (201951572).

19-0910

Dedicates city owned land as North Detroit Street, located 

near the intersection of East Colfax Avenue and North 

Detroit Street in Council District 9.

19-0915

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15450
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15451
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15456

